

Our Ref: PW/AKB/FOI/0124/668

22nd January 2023

Stafford Education & Enterprise Park
Weston Road
Stafford
ST18 0BF

Telephone: 0300 123 1461

Sent by email

Dear

FOI-0124-668

Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information received on the 5th January 2024. We can confirm that the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board can provide the following information.

An anonymised copy of this response will be made publicly available on the ICB website.

Please see our responses in blue below:

We would greatly appreciate if you could answer the following questions:

- Q1. Does the ICB commission Community Dermatology Services?
- Q2. If yes, please complete the table below

Please see below completed table as requested.

Name of Dermatology Service provider	Number of patients contracted/ treated in the past year by the Dermatology Service	Address where the Dermatology Services are provided
1) Health Harmonie	April 23 to November	a)
	2023-Latest Year to	The Anglesey Clinic
	Date (YTD)Data	46 Anglesey St, Hednesford,
		Cannock, WS12 1AA
	The SSOT ICB collates data on activity not per patient.	G P Suite Cannock Chase Hospital, Cannock, WS11 5XY
	Number of First attendance face to face: 7515	Dunston Business Village, Stafford Rd, Penkridge, Stafford, ST18 9FJ

Chair: David Pearson MBE Chief Executive Officer: Peter Axon



Number of telemedicine	Basford Consulting Rooms
or telephone	540 Etruria Rd, Basford,
consultation: 3	Newcastle-under-Lyme,
Number of follow up appointments:17504	Newcastle, ST5 0SX
	Cobridge Community Health
Total activity YTD:25022	Centre
	Church Terrace, Cobridge, Stoke- on-Trent, ST6 2JN
	Bentilee Neighbourhood Centre
	251 Dawlish Drive, Stoke-on-
	Trent, Staffordshire, England, ST2 0EU

Q3. Do the Community Dermatology Service providers treat patients with any of the following drug types?

- Monoclonal antibody drugs (e.g. Adalimumab, Tralokinumab, Dupilumab, Secukinumab, Ustekinumab)
- JAK inhibitors (e.g. Abrocitinib, Baricitinib, Upadacitinib)

All drugs are required to be prescribed by the provider with the exception of red flag drugs and those within the exclusions criteria which are: Acitretin and Systemic non-biological drugs that affect the immune response such as ciclosporin and methotrexate.

Q4. Do the Community Dermatology Service providers initiate treatment with any of the following drug types?

- Monoclonal antibody drugs (e.g. Adalimumab, Tralokinumab, Dupilumab, Secukinumab, Ustekinumab)
- JAK inhibitors (e.g. Abrocitinib, Baricitinib, Upadacitinib)

All drugs are required to be prescribed by the provider with the exception of red flag drugs and those within the exclusions criteria which are: Acitretin and Systemic non-biological drugs that affect the immune response such as ciclosporin and methotrexate.

Should you require any further information or clarification regarding this response please do not hesitate to contact us. If you are dissatisfied with the response, you are entitled to request an internal review which should be formally requested in writing and must be within two calendar months from the date this response was issued.

Chair: David Pearson MBE Chief Executive Officer: Peter Axon



To request an internal review

You can request an internal review by contacting the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board FOI team by emailing the team at StaffsStokeFOI@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk or by post to the address at the top of this letter.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent Integrated Care Board's FOI complaints procedure.

The ICO can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Paul Winter
<u>Associate Director of Corporate Governance</u>

Chair: David Pearson MBE Chief Executive Officer: Peter Axon